

Waverley Borough Council Council Offices, The Burys, Godalming, Surrey GU7 1HR www.waverley.gov.uk

Mr G Tournoff G R Tournoff D'Arch 55A Heath Cane Farnham Surrey GU9 0PR Mr Zac Ellwood Head of Planning & Economic Development

Case Officer: Carl Housden Tel. No: 01483523386

Email: carl.housden@waverley.gov.uk

30 November 2021

# TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 (as amended) - WA/2020/1624

Waverley Borough Council acting as Local Planning Authority under the provisions of Part III of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1990 (as amended), **DO HEREBY GRANT** planning permission for the development specified in the form of application for such permission, deposited by you with the Council on 05/10/2020 and described in the First Schedule, subject to the provisions of Section 91 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended), and the conditions and reasons specified in the Second Schedule.

NOTE: The effect of the Section 91 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) is that the development for which permission is hereby granted shall be begun not later than the expiration of three years beginning with the date of this permission.

# FIRST SCHEDULE

Erection of extensions and alterations to elevations (as amended by plans received 29/03/2021). 17 HOPE LANE, FARNHAM GU9 0HZ.

#### SECOND SCHEDULE

#### 1. Condition:

The plan numbers to which this permission relates are Location Plan at 1:1250, 206 - 0, 1, 2, 5H, 6R1, 9, 10A. The development shall be carried out in accordance with the approved plans. No material variation from these plans shall take place unless otherwise first agreed in writing with the Local Planning Authority.

#### Reason:

In order that the development hereby permitted shall be fully implemented in complete accordance with the approved plans and to accord with Policy TD1 of the Local Plan 2018 (Part 1) and retained Policies D1 and D4 of the Local Plan 2002.

### Condition:



No variation of the type and colour of the external materials to be used in the construction of the development as shown on the approved deposited plan shall be made without the prior written consent of the Local Planning Authority.

### Reason:

In the interest of the character and amenity of the area in accordance with Policy TD1 of the Local Plan 2018 (Part 1) and retained Policies D1 and D4 of the Local Plan 2002.

Yours faithfully

Mr Zac Ellwood

**Head of Planning & Economic Development** 

## Informatives:

1. The Council confirms that in assessing this planning application it has worked with the applicant in a positive and proactive way, in line with the requirements of paragraph 38 of the National Planning Policy Framework 2021.

No variation from the deposited plans and particulars will be permitted unless previously authorised by Waverley Borough Council. The permission hereby granted relates only to that which may be necessary under the Town and Country Planning Act 1990. Consent under the Building Regulations may also be necessary.

WA/2020/1624